TENTH AMENDMENT 2009-10

TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

This is a Tenth amendment (hereafter referred to as the "Tenth Amended Contract") to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, number BC 05-017, by and between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and PharMerica (formerly Kindred Pharmacy Services) (Contractor), for the continued provision of Pharmacy Services.

Whereas, County anticipates that Contractor will provide, at the request of County, a greater number of services than contemplated by the original Agreement, and will incur expenses beyond the value of this Agreement. This amendment adds funds to the Agreement so as to compensate Contractor for services rendered under this Agreement.

Whereas, this Tenth Amended Contract incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the original contract, approved by the County Board of Supervisors in August 2004, and the terms and conditions of the First Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in November 2005, the Second Amendment approved by the ADMHS Director in July 2006, the Third Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in July 2006, the Fourth Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in April 2007, the Fifth Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in July 2007, the Sixth Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in June 2008, the Seventh Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in June 2008, the Eighth Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in May 2009, the Ninth Amendment approved by the County Board of Supervisors in June 2009, except as modified by this Tenth Amended Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, County and Contractor agree as follows:

- I. Delete Item 1, Paragraph 1, of Exhibit B, <u>Payment Arrangements</u>, and replace with the following:
 - CONTRACTOR SERVICES. For Contractor services to be rendered under this Agreement, Contractor shall be paid at the rate specified in this Exhibit B, with a maximum value not to exceed \$420000.

TENTH AMENDMENT 2009-10

SIGNATURE PAGE

Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of Santa Barbara and **PharMerica (formerly Kindred Pharmacy Services)** for FY 2009-10.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by County.

	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
	By: JANET WOLF CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Date:
ATTEST: MICHAEL F. BROWN CLERK OF THE BOARD	CONTRACTOR
By: Deputy Date:	By: Tax Id No 72-1205642. Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By Deputy County Counsel Date:	By Deputy Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM : ALCOHOL, DRUG, AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ANN DETRICK, PH.D. DIRECTOR	APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE FORM: RAY AROMATORIO RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR
By Director Date:	By: Date:

TENTH AMENDMENT 2009-10

CONTRACT SUMMARY PAGE

BC 05-017

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>\$25,000) or Purchasing (<\$25,000). See also "Contracts for Services" policy. Form is not applicable to revenue contracts.

		e to revenue con						
D1.								
D2.		•						
D3.						I Down O Managalilla	alth Oamilaaa	
D4.						•	eaith Services	
D5.						,		
D6.	reie	priorie			(805) 8	001-0100		
K1.	Con	tract Type (check o	one):ρ Personal Serv	rice ρ Capital				
K2.	Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose				Pharm	. Pharmacy Services		
K3.	Contract Amount				\$ 4200	. \$ 420000		
K4.	Contract Begin Date				7/1/09	. 7/1/09		
K5.	Original Contract End Date				6/30/20	010		
K6.	Ame	endment History						
Seq	#	Effective Date	ThisAmndtAmt	CumAmndtToDate	NewTotalAmt	NewEndDate	Purpose	
1		7/1/2009	\$350000		350000	6/30/10	09-10 funds	
2		7/1/2009	\$70000	\$420000	\$420000	6/30/10	Add funds	
	·		!	<u> </u>	1	П	•	
B1.								
B2.								
B3.								
B4.								
B5.			•					
B6.		-		/ or cite Paragraph)				
Б0.	DOIN	erpiate Contract Te	on chanceled: (763	To the Taragraphy				
F1.	Encumbrance Transaction Code				1701	. 1701		
F2.	Curi	rent Year Encumbra	ance Amount		\$4200	\$420000		
F3.	Fun	d Number			0044	. 0044		
F4.	Dep	artment Number			043	. 043		
F5.	Divi	sion Number <i>(if app</i>	plicable)		N/A	. N/A		
F6.	Acc	ount Number			7405	. 7405		
F7.		•	/					
F8.	Pay	ment Terms			Net 30			
V1.	Ver	ndor Numbers (A:	=Auditor; P=Purch	asing)	A=528	3122		
V2.	Pay	ee/Contractor Na	ame	·······	PharN	PharMerica (formerly Kindred Pharmacy		
V3.	Mailing Address				1901			
V4.	City, State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if known)				Louis	Louisville, KY 40299		
V5.	Telephone Number							
V6.	Contractor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN)				72-12	72-1205642		
V7.	Contact Person				,	,		
V8.	Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date							
V9.	Liability Insurance Expiration Date[s] (G=Genl; P=Profl)							
V10.	Professional License Number							
V11.	Verified by (name of county staff)							
1/40	Company Type (Charle and): Sole Despriatorship Bortonship					M Componetion		

I certify information complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on signature page.

Date:	Authorized Signature	e:

Company Type (Check one): Sole Proprietorship Partnership

V12